
SECOND AMENDMENT TO DATA PRIVACY AGREEMENT 

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO DATA PRIVACY AGREEMENT (hereinafter 
"Amendment") is entered by and between the Jefferson County Board of Education, a political 
subdivision of the Commonwealth of Kentucky doing business as the Jefferson County Public 
Schools (hereinafter "JCPS") with its principal place of business located at 3332 Newburg Road, 
Louisville, Kentucky 40218, and ProSource with its principal place of business located 4720 
Glendale Milford Road, Cincinnati, OH 45242 (hereinafter "Provider"). 

WHEREAS, The Patties have entered into a Data Privacy Agreement between JCPS and 
Contractor dated May 29, 2024, and amended July 24, 2024, which provided for the sharing of 
data between JCPS and Contractor (the "Agreement"); and 

~ 

WHEREAS, the Patties wish to amend the list of data fields to be shared; 

THEREFORE, the Patties wish to amend the Agreement to alter the list of data fields. 

This Amendment hereby removes Exhibit B and replaces it with the attached Exhibit B. 

All other provisions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged. This Amendment is the entire 
agreement of the parties regarding modifications of the Agreement provided herein, supersedes 
all prior agreements and understandings regarding such subject matter, may be modified only by 
a writing executed by the patties and their respective successors, legal representatives and 
assigns. The Agreement is ratified and confirmed in full force and effect in accordance with its 
terms, as amended hereby. In the event of any conflict between the terms of the Agreement and 
this Amendment, the provisions of this Amendment shall control. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment to be effective as 
of August 20, 2024. 

Jefferson County Public Schools: 

By:----- -------­
Dr. Ma1tin A. Pollio 
Superintendent 

Date: 

By:-J.-.,c:,,,...L><=~-~ 

Greg Sprong 
Director of Service 

Date: 
t I 




